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SHRI Y B CHAVAN This mattet
will have to be considered by the
Corporation which comes into exis-
tence. Government by 1tself cannot
take a decision on this matter,

SHRI M S OBERO] May I ask the
Home Minister if they have made a
study as to what will be the compen-
sation the Government has got to pay
1n the case of the contemplated change
which might come 1n?

SHRI Y B CHAVAN. I think 1
have answered this question., The
hon. Member was either absent or
possibly he has not heard my reply

SHRI D THENGARI The reply
given regarding the absorption of staff
1s certainly vague 1 should like to
know whether the Government would
follow the principle that there would
be no direct recruitment for any post
if suitable personnel 1s available al-
ready.

SHRI Y. B CHAVAN I would like
to make that point clear The word
“absorption” 1s used in a wrong
sense [ said certainly if the Corpora-
tion comes 1nto existence—please
mark my words—if the Corporation
comes 1nto exislence, the question of
making use of the technical talent
available with the Kalinga will be
cerlainly a national responsibility,
and 1t will be looked at from that point
of view. There 1s no question of
aulomatic absorption as such,

fagati & fge<i 1 A<
*239. #it fawa M AR

wrefgar T
sy ge3% Tog wei

1 foenr w9 AE ITT FY FA
@ fw

(%) farwi & wfegwm & fe=h
m@A-TEW ¥ gL fEvy feg s %
AW I FIAT &, HIT

+The question was actually
on the floor of the House by
V. M Chordia.

asked
Shrt
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(=) framr w1 fg=st F1aa0TEmee
F oy w1 dEw AT @R

1[PROPAGATION OF HINDI ABROAD

7239 SHRI V M CHORDIA
SHRI SUNDAR SINGH
BHANDARI

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
be pleased to state

(a) the dJdetails of the cooperation
that Government 1s prepared to ex-
tend to the nationals of {oreign
couniries to enable them to learn and
teach Hindi, and

(b) what steps are being taken to
propagate Hindi in foreign countries?}

fan AT | TS AR (Mo AT
fag) (%) witz(=) oo &t & witgs
#1 fgrdt wgq wern ¥ fag awwre et
B Wl GgEaT  qdl g, I RAATT
T\ WI I FIFIH IBAAY §, SN
7 mfww g -fafwe o & feir &
HeATqHT FT AAl, wieg A feedr
frgy ¥ fwg fagdr o w@
oragfmar  @r, #w alwew §
fagqar seaga AT T fgw=r & fasan
TEATGFT &1 AT, fa@or & 7,
freafaradr sna &1 f@d g
AT |

F[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(PROF SHER SINGH): (a) and
(b) The Government 1s prepared to
extend whatever help 1t can to the
nationals of other countiries to enable
them to learn and teach Hindi The
steps taken so far include sending of
lecturers in Hindi 1n different coun-
tries, awarding scholarships to foreign
students for learning Hindi in India,
inviting foreign teachers of Hindi for

[ 1 Enghsh translation.
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further training and study tour in
India, sending Hindi books to schools,
universities etc, abroad.]

o fawagare wAEnAS W@7-
fear : 1 «frw, ag a@ry Y FaOTFG
foF gg St FrIEw ATy qg A a8t ¥
@ 2 3a ¥ agt ¥ fraw wemgt
. BIAIME? ZW AT FI AT 9L @
AFFAAT | gAN AATT F HATAT FAT
¥, wafewr o, quae w, fosfy &, frarar
WL WAAT W FT @ wwR
gaTT & AW TS % qwr 5
TGAT ATET a—(Foll ¥ 8T g4 aF FH
fedt & wear §—s=% {73 s Fan
Faeqr Ay g ¢ I feafa § wwA Og
35ar g f& fgedt SrAe a1y o w99
7T FL [® ;aw ATw owg, ar
T G& TFA FH IR g9 G &
fer afww #X AT seafga R v 3
fedt @18 ? FaT WA IF G =
&% AT HH FE@T F0gAT T AT
T AT AT T FIW ISHT IAHT
Sraifga F@T Jrga g 7

o 7T fag . g9 F@ =W
q1gT w9 g 9y fafers ¥ ow dw
e
SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: My point
is different.

frfr & . ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please wait. He
gives the answer,

=t fawagw A -

fgar :ag g7 ferr & &9 1 have
asked him to put it on the Table.

§ gg et g o fw o o F A
ot et qraar Arga &, ey e &
30T §-3gH T TI5Eq WY AT Qv A
A T IET FI AT AT AT9T &7
foe f& ev et S =Trgg @
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g fA¥ g% Wes & wrF, A
AT WEF T 9 AT F AT {
<@y g i v At & fgr 1 wrwda
g1, frdr &1 S0 g AT aTE § AT
Trearfaa @ F (&7 518 Q@) S
gy foad F @nr fesr agv & fax
TEIT &1 T !

o ¥ fag: a8 @ 5w F
gats & s fwew afafa s
T HIX IgF FAfFAIEE F 418
faerr warerw 99 fawrfan & F9T
guw F & (A faarTFET @

oft farega AATAH AT
feqr : Far ag At wE g fF fwen
gfafg @ 1965 * WIFT ITF
gara fa a4 AT Fad dw o 74t
% o197 94 9T ¥t faa1T g FTE
2 & ey foedy %1 fage & 9@
FW ¥ wfgg 7 zafay § argar
gy Wy fauw ema 1 fqas
faey faul 7 fet T Y@L @ A
I &, ATHRAW &, FATESTEN g Sl

g

wa g% F1q zfregw arefaw
% Foa [aea Wl FL@T g1 at
& gg AT AE fF SwET QtArEw
M AZAHH § gwa A
A} AR G AT TGS &, TF 3
¥ “garfady’ T # @ A
%, ag1 F IsagFa A W gEE AR H
g9 fomr @@ &, W d AT
FIR AL H  ANE § QYU FH
29 ¥ IATFI I 8l FW g
Sreld  ETETUEET T 9 A &V
Tt adt feafg & <9 @wit &1 fam
g &Y 9T §F, SART  @E I
JeATT T@T ST °gE, 9% grarfgd
fgar s @®, zTEw fe@ @wIL
A STTH FIT FH IS FT qTq |19

g?
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Mo W fag  Tad w1y §{, qaw
f& &% ogw g1, qit 993 faarem
T favgfaarea T 91 ferdt 1 @i
F T & TE GEAD AFT § A
feETma ga RIEAFSq FEA WY 09
AT AT &1 W & AT 9% 1T W
IE 9T gH ARTAAT 3 §%q & % 9an
¥ farge d=d  9IF T AT,
SART 27 TLE gA W A & AZ XAH
AR ATHAE | FE IHXTLH W QAT
HFIEAT AT ] |

st gea< fag Wt 1 At =Ry
& # ag wAar Figar & fsadt wm
fadmr & faedy geqrasi & fay Ay ag
gaar g A0 Fr gl ¢4 g g AL
FAT TA AT F AL AR & A
2 Fnfr faadt gz w1 wfearg can
qUEH Haras fag g W ? A
g, @ foar garaw J fga Aam@a §
T wfeari 1 3AFW ¥ fedr ave
Fr gz AW a® ¥ § fFadrgaz,
fagmi & ot AW gl 927 & fory
AT 2@ A WIT & I @ glasma
F 199 AT IAF! (Eedl F1 ALAAT F
a1 argrd Jufedd grar -+ a1
gefaaew Y, #% a0 fAq1g F-37a1
3T FW@ & {77 Fa1 F79 IS o0
we’?

Wo AR fAF : T AFTLH Fg
grg Wifeg & o aw W A
forear warad 7 AF AT I1gT § (geay
WA F A% WA & IR Srayfaar
g qidr & 1 =3 F S Ay A
A% faama w1 W A glaag
Ay g afg omaw g w w1
adt a1q &1 5 91 fawrag 51§ 2 ay
®IT g4 47 Nifwg, 97 9T (G912 fHar
E
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ot grag Tag Wardt @ ¥ 9w
7 1 f #a1 fagen qar 1 i ¥
qIITT 9T FIgT AAY & 39 FEAHT 7
F1$ FZWAT ZE & A0 T F1 § W
F A fearsa g g & W@ag 7

sto mixfag : ggr A FAT €A
I & T wy 0f 7+ fage’t wan
FI AGEAT {ELE IT  qIHA, TG 7/
TE T4 937 AT TG & | FHRI WA
HATAT 2 | OF Fre¥ fewrdaea a0t
ot fg=dt favear afafa &1 997 sav sa%
71 ¥ §© fawife @1 g Ak ag far-
frgr ofr fg=dt fmar afafq & amqT =
TE | 37 AT AT TGN @I

st geae fag e - Ag wiaT
7z £z 2 o fag o A a1 &7 999 gAatee
ZY A& 2 1

Yo M fag &9 FET AT ], g
AT § FAGTEEE g | ATHT HW[ gadr
aEr ATA gRIR ATAT TEr AT {opAn
w1E 3I47 agY faRelt qar &1 997 @ o
A HTR BAT 7T HIT |

St e T o FaT A
agiea 9z F31a 7 {5 9gM faar wfala
F1 fawrfear o fa9d 5@ & oy
Fa1 w1 wafy fAfemg w1 8 7 e
yafer fAeeq 78 #1 O 39 0T A
219 7 TEd g9 fa 3% %3 9@ g1 W,
A1 19 ML F1E Al fAfega wzq ?

o W% fog : 372 feuaza
FH4ET T ¥ q13 g9 foerr warg,
{q3o aara,Fg (77 fRRaag A
FAd AHAE FI3femar s1 & galdy,
I4%T wHEY Fo1€ | fwerr wfwfa 7 o1
gard far 34 97 faa1 70 F fa
gg aT1% | 34 713 foredr afyfa & g
1966 7 | ¥ qiiqqd! & §7 ¥ &
AT gAH & {19 fqa @ g 1 %
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¥ FTTAAA g1 AT g | AY FrAAlS
B ES 1A frar ar A IFA T A1
%31 41 {6 38 I foqar g waar & aeq
F f § (7o) ®7T 997 73 A AW
U & FIHT A BRI AT 70| § 7,0
A1 O A T A g W £
9T WAA FIH T AAR FIZ § AR
(&= ot afwfa %1 515 fowrfan £
qarq At mr gy

ot TARFAR {ARET 2 F47 qAT
A 9qarad {5 FF ®T 9 FL9 2
F&T fg=r %71 I FAT 18T § A
IAF THFATFATE ?

o AT fag : 7 q9g 7 %3 T
#T w17 g1 @12 | g fazwy faafan
F1 g7 w14 % (97 eFefan 7 @ §
AT w7 190, ®qI{F97 AT ZAA F
Frar w1 Txra<fa fgar & 1 g6 9@
¥ gAY WO FE S FT AT T qAT
¥ st foaw fan, fedrere, qdam
AT $qI{AAT & | §B AHT ¥ gWH
geas AT Wt g, {waw wwfaan,
qifewd, fwaY, aidss, {729, g,
Fo THo THo o, AHIT H{adT,
YA aTHaT, S, F7T, TouT0qo,
Fo Fo, FFEMAfTAT, %< g, ey,
fafen frarar AT frarge g | 17 9@
¥ g7 fa7dt 17 71 57 g1 7 HI{UA
%1 § MT gAL IO FY gAEfEET R
W1 X7 g F1 AT g1 AF g (F7%
AR A IRTIT G wreafaan, Iafsgm,
faga, @, AT, AFEAEE,
T qHAT, g€ FqAN, {RSAY, wid,
3T, gFeAfaar, €3, gEl, S,
faar, wiftaw,  Joma,  Fewds,
watfrar, amfrar fzdiers, gdam,
waAfeal, o THo To, I THo UHo
HqTTo HIT MEATFAT |

ot AT ATE@T - F FAIL AT
¥ qg 9T AT 5 AT AFICEA

L 2 JUNE 1967 ]
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g7 yewt ¥ fgedl 9g¥ iz SaF! G
w970 FX @Y & 1 afF5T § 378 13
qeT FIEaT § (% 99 gHT q(1T 4183
TEA A IR 9T &, A T 747 a7
97 fg=l ¥ AT W g qgATA
AN & 7 F AR AT 987 I AASAT
q FIIAT HIT § A FAT J 794 q1Y
fewdt & sra=ia w4 & fag gwifa
F wra g At @ 9T qeR & Am
AT G LA 77 &, FATIZT TLHHIT
1 at® § (&1 9 qadg 77 ¥ fay
gAaTfaar g ar Igr *

Ssto 7T fag ¢ o1 fg=dt a7 ary
ga g g asfraa s ¢ ag
3t% g I ZAT qAWTor A1 9T A
ST SATIAT T 0T 8, T 781 9 {geh

" AT TG FW 1 o R #

foraaT a<asT gt anfgd o sadr a@
g & | g 91q ¥ AlAar g 5 {0
B TTH FE AT A1fga, AfwT &g
qHT QX IE F AT g3 & | @1 A%
gaTfaa: 1 Savg FIF &1 7479 g, I«
a9 dm g & wreaq § qradg &
AT TR T A1 T a7 677 9T gar
g f9w &7 7 gy fg=dr & aeas
g1 @l g AT SaH w19 § d1 S99 N
qATT 7Er 3T g |

COL. B, H. ZAIDI: We have a
feeling that the replies have been
very tumorous, halting and unsatis-
factory. Let us take the example of
countries which have started centres
in Delhi, for instance, there 1ig the
British Council, there 1s the Max
Mueller Bhavan, there 1s the Russian
Institute.  They are taking very
special measures for the propogation
of their own national languages Is
there any proposal before the Gov-
ernment for starting something like
the British Council 1n some of the
countries of the world. Is a single
Indian Counci] being started in any
country?
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As for sending books in Hindi to
he various countries of the world,
jir, I had the privilege of going to a
wumber of African countries during
he last few years, and I made a
soint of going to the universities,
ind I put questions to them as to
vhether they had any books
lealing with India, especially about
Sanskrit, Hindj and Indian drama.
And there were not even half a
lozen books in the libraries of the
arious African universities. We are
old that Hindi books have been
ent. I do not know whether they
ave been sent and how many have
een sent. The whole attitude is
ipologetic, halting, timorous and
1alf-hearted. Let something coura-
reous and bold be done in keeping
vith the dignity and position of our
sreat country.

o FiT Fg WA HIET A
w1 fgare awe fFy, 34 (@0 & ooary
g AT & AwaAT g fa stAr 3aFT KA
2, 9HT A% ¥ =g AT ATRY 1 7A
gag T udl drer H1q gAT F, AT A
qIATr g o WO T ATAT FT AN
T, A {5 wraEr ArAr g, A1 A
ot 33 Y T MT AgAr AT |

(Several hon. Members stood up.)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Several hon.
fembers are slanding on all sides
if the House. Mr. Murahari.

i NS quglk & A7 &

ATAAT =TT o FAT ATHT AL IH AR
garAafg 3 oag afFwmd @1T W%
Tq AEY & FifE 99 gATL ZA AL 4T
¥ SETHAAT T AT g, I wE (g
eI ®T 3A WAAT, fegeqrte a1 ®4
§ AT 2, AT AT 91 AT A T 1 A
# 1 g9 AYE T HIT HT FF A7 § {5
zqTr feear waTwr v afa S AT gw
Ay avt ® feedt fagarad ? g
A 71T F1 9T 1T & ITFT IIZFAT
Tifedr #fE 73 w4y feazads a1
&9 ¥ 7Y  ar a3t A< feqy @ IAfwga

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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ATAT H 1T TG FIYFA &, TV HA T FH
ATHT AT | A7 A1T FT qFY 2, (g
ATAT H q1T T qFd 2 | 4faxr &

g FEAT AT § fF 97 % 717 gy
afatdy Aifq w1 7 ag=d, a7 a5 919
g7 #1 gafa a8 s awa g | zafay
& AT ATZAT (o FAT AHIT 39 Af
FY 9T AT Y 7 AT qEY 7

Sto AT fag : ATAT gaex &1
AT #f6q18 , SARI H ;=@ A& §
AT FIAT g 1 IAFT 9t ¢ fw z@
I T 37 97 Hi5A3A7 2 | 7Y F1
U FIATHT 1R F71 (70t famar ar 1
2 WL FfAIE F 773 ZAHT a9 A7
Z TG FH G | §AF AT AT FH
ATIIAT % FVAT ATl &7 9% ¥ 9%
A9 HEIART & | q AT T3
(F #9799 &1 §6 27 DI 9y
@1 sAT F1fgy WX guF fag 7 fog
T & | AN gn qAT A FIG & A
AW AIT qEd ¥ 98 957 & | gAfay
$9 W & HIL ZA qAT KT ATAA LN
g 9% 6 {571 § AT 99 gw 39
ATATAT § FIT I3 AT a1 AEHI,
AT qTF QI JIG § eF7H f&ar o1 aFar
W 9 FIq AT I =1fET )

SHRI S. S. MARISWAMY: Will
the Minister be pleased to state tihe
details of the co-operation, help and
assistance that Government is pre-
pared to extend to the nationals of
foreign countries to enable them 1o

learn and teach Tamil, Teluguy,
Malayalam, Kannada and all the
other languages that are in the

Eighth Schedule of the Constitution
and also what steps are being taken
to propagate all the Indian languages
in the foreign countries?

WMo #T fag . 7 Fv7 T WA
a1 ady fraadt § 1 =g afz gaw
T FG A1 I faar qrdm
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SHRI S S MARISWAMY: It is an
important matier. We want to know
the policy of the Government. It 1s
an 1mpoitant matter and the hon
Minister should know that the policy
15 to be discussed shortly both inside
the House as well as outside the
House He must know 1t; he must
come out with a clear-cut
statement.

Yo AT fag T O ATHTT T4
JIT A D TET AL TG T | WAL AAT
ArIrA ¥ fay AEq gy 90w,
qdT ISAT T IA T9F X AR AATH
FT IG5 | WAET &

SHRI S S. MARISWAMY. He may
reply in English, Sir.

AN HON, MEMBER: But the trans-
lation 1s there.

PROF SHER SINGH: Because

there was a demand.

(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Order,
please

order,

Sto AT fag G F 3T ET A
A STI 7 WO g o gA

SHRI S S. MARISWAMY: On a
point of order, Sir When a question
1s asked in English, the hon Mimster
15 expected to give the reply 1n
English,

HON MEMBERS: No, no

SHRI S. S MARISWAMY. He
knows Enghsh. Let him accept .hat
he does not know English. Either
he comes out with the statement
that he does not know English or he
must answer in English,

MR. CHAIRMAN. The translation
1s there.

SHRI S. S MARISWAMY: He
must come out with the statement
that he does not know  English

. (Interruptions) May I ask him

a question 1n Tamil?

[ 2 JUNE 1967 ]

to Questions 1878
MR. CHAIRMAN- He has g 1ight
to speak 1n Hindi provided you are
able to listen to the f{franslation
arrangement that is made,

(Several hon. Members stood up)

There are so many hon Members
standing How can I ask three people
who get up to put questions at the
same time? I cannot understand it.

SHRI S. S MARISWAMY S, I
want a clear ruling on this. When a
question 1s asked in any one of the
languages, either in Enghsh or
Hindi, the answer 1s expected to be

i the same language of the question.

SEVERAL HON MEMBERS. No,
no.

SHRI S S. MARISWAMY: That 1s
the convention.

MR CHAIRMAN I have already
said.

SHRI S S MARISWAMY: Sir, the
behaviour of the Minister appears to
us to be very curious

MR. CHAIRMAN I must tell you
this. When I stand up, I would like
everybody to sit down Otherw.se,
nothing can go on here and it i3
umpossible for me to get on with the
business of the House when all of
you stand up. If you do not respect
the Chair and all stand up, what
can I do? I would ask you, please,
I beg of you—when I stand up to

explamn  something, none of you
should stand up but respectfuily
hear me.

I have given the ruling, namely,
that the gentleman can reply in
Hind: so long as there 1s the English
transiation At the same time you
must respect the feelings Suppose he
hkes to reply in Hindi and I would
like to follow it—I do not understand
—1 try to use the head phone.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: It 1s all
right what you say We are all {for
having Hindi in 1ts own way but not
i the form in which some hon. Mem-
bers would like to have it. But what
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happens if I ask a question in
Bengali? Will it be translated?

MR. CHAIRMAN: This is g matter
to be decided by the Government.
They must have 17 people to trans-

late. When a Bengali speaks in
Bengali, there must be translation
from  Bengali, when a Mazaha-
rashtrian speaks, there must be a
Maharashirian translator, or when
somebody speaks in Telugu there
must be a translator for that

language and so on. This is a matter
to be looked into. Till then there
are two languages available There,
English and Hindi, and we should
respect. In whatever language an
hon. Member speaks, we should be
able to follow because we have got
the head phone.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: It is in
the hands of the Government.
Certainly the Ministry will have to
provide the money. Parliament is not
the executive.

DR. RAM SUBHMAG SINGH: S3ir,
how can this point be raised in the
question Hour? It is not good to kill
the time of the House.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Now
here is the Minister. When I say that
1 would like to have Bengali trans-
lated inio other languages, the hon.
Minister gets and says there is no
time. Do you want to silence me like
this? It is in your hands, Sir. You can
give a direction to the Government
that subject to the availability of
funds—they are having plenty of
funds to waste—immediate arrange-
ments should be made for simul-
.aneous translation into all  the
languages enumerated in the Eighth
Schedule of the Constitution.

MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a reason-

ible thing which the Government
1ave to look into provided finances
low.

SHRI S. S. MARISWAMY: At the
i:ame time I want to tell the Min-
ster, through you, Sir, that whenever

put a question to him—hereafter I

|l RAJYA SABHA

to Questions 1380

am going to ask him questions 1n
Tamil—he must give me the reply in
Hindi.

DEMONSTRATION AGAINST Isnagr INDE-
PENDENCE DAy CELEBRATIONS

*240. DR. (MRS.) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR:
SHRI D. THENGARI:
SHRI V. M. CHORDIA:
SARDAR RAM SINGH:

Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that

demonstrations were held against a
reception held in Delhi to celebrate
the Independence Day of Israe] on
14th May, 1967,

(b) if so, whether some foreign
diplomats were man-handieq by the
Arab students; and

(¢) what action was taken in ihe
maftter?

THE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(¢) A case under sections 147|l48|
452/353 ang 186 of the Indian Penal
Code 'has been registered and s
under investigation.

DR. (MRS)) MANGLADEVI
TALWAR: Sir, ours is a democratic
country and we respect all the
foreign Legations that are here, May
I know. sir, why the Police did not
arrest the demonstrators who
bricketted the building and stoned
the guests?

SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN: As I said,
the police just cannot arrest any-
body they like. It is a democracy,
very much so. Therefore, they have
left it to the natural course of law.

asked
by Dr.

+The question was actually
on the floor of the House
(Mrs.) Mangladevi Talwar.



